PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yuh-Ren SHEN	04/02/2008
Chun-Chi CHEN	04/02/2008
Cheng-Jung CHEN	04/02/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vast View Technology Inc.	
Street Address:	3Fl No 8 Hsin-Ann Rd Science-Based Industrial Park	
City:	Hsinchu	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12140674

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)575-2707

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

bhtroxell@troxlaw.com

Correspondent Name: TROXELL LAW OFFICE PLLC

Address Line 1: 5205 LEESBURG PIKE, SUITE 1404 FALLS CHURCH, VIRGINIA 22041 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3214-302

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bruce H. Troxell

Total Attachments: 2

source=3214-302-assign#page1.tif source=3214-302-assign#page2.tif

REEL: 021107 FRAME: 0013

PATENT

500568815

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we),

(Notarization preferred but not required)

Before me personally appeared said
And acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and deed this
of

Shen, Yuh-Ren; Chen, Chun-Chí; Chen, Cheng-Jung

WEIHOD		car below, hereinafter referred to as ALY CHANCING THE CRAY LEVEL.	ASSIGNOR is (are) the owner(s) of certain new and useful improvements in OF THE LICED CRISTAL DISPLAY AND TIS PRIVING
💢 executed on e			Details I again 1900
executed on:			,
🗇 filed on: 🎉	. (24. 24. 515	3	Serial No.:
cstablished by	PCT Internation	al Patent Application No.:	·
WHEREA!	•	VastView Technology Inc. 3 Fl., No. 8, Hsin-Ann Rd., Science	-Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C.
hereinafter referre		IEE, is desirous of acquiring the en	tire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States and
America, including the entire right, tit respect thereof and international conve	r unto said ASSII g any and all Un le and interest in d to claim priorit entions and treat	GNEE, the entire right, title, and into ited States Letters Patent granted on a and to the said INVENTION through y pursuant to rights accorded ASSIG ies; and the entire right, title and inter	pt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, rest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application; and hout the world, including the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in NOR under the terms of the Paris International Convention and all other available rest in and to any and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of agranted throughout the world in respect of said INVENTION.
maintenance of sai INVENTION, incl consideration. As ASSIGNEE's requ assurances and test any patent applicat	id application or luding additional SSIGNOR also a lest documents a timony on behalf tion or patent end	any other patent application(s) or inv documents that may be required to a grees, without further consideration a nd information concerning the INVE of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be	at legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and ventor certificate(s) in the United States and in foreign countries for said affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE is and to said INVENTION, all without further and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at NTION that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of strument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to atives.
behoof of ASSIGN	LE, as the ASSIC IEE's legal repre	iNEE of the entire right, title and into	Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to crest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely and sale not been made.
ASSIGNOR U.S. Patent and Tra	authorizes TRO ademark Office.	XELL LAW OFFICE PLLC to ins	sert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the
Assignor Name	shen, Yuh-Ren		Address No.33, Lane 185, Yufonz St., Lline 19, Shih TonLi.
Where Signed	laipei		East District, Tairan, Tairan, R.O.C.
Date	ipril 2, 2008	:	Signature Valven Then
			ss.

, 20

PATENT REEL: 021107 FRAME: 0014

ASSIGNMENT

Page:_____

Assignor Name Chen, Chu	hì Address
Where Signed	No. 90, Houping Rd., Cianjhen District, Kaohsiung
Taipei	City, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Date April 2, 20	Signature Chen Chun-chi
	SS. (Notarization preferred but not required)
Before me personally appeared sai	
And acknowledged this instrument	c his (her) free act and deed this day
of	
	
Assignor Name Chen C	• • •
Where Signed	140. 2, Samming St., Ling 15, Chunghwai Li, Chunan
Taipei:	Town, Miaoli Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.
n	08 Signature Chen Cheng Time
	Sight story Ja. 8
thinness are a second thinness are a second to the second	ss. (Notarization preferred but not required)
Before me personally appeared said	
And acknowledged this instrument	his (her) free act and deed this day
of	3
Assignor Name	Address
Where Signed	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Date	Signature
	ss. (Notarization preferred but not required)
defore me personally appeared said	(From Marion preferred but not required)
	his (her) free act and deed this day
f	

RECORDED: 06/17/2008

PATENT REEL: 021107 FRAME: 0015